Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 132037								
Please record the attached document										
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>								
A. Name of conveying party(Marc PLISSONNIER Charles SALVI Thierry LANIER Denis COULAUX B. Additional name(s) of cor	ies): iveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): COMMISSARIAT À L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25 RUE LEBLANC IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D" F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No								
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALL: 4										
4. A. Patent Application No.(s)	11/727.531	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
C. Title of Application: $\underline{\underline{I}}$	C. Title of Application: THERMOELECTRIC STRUCTURE AND USE OF THE THERMOELECTRIC STRUCTURE TO FORM A TEXTILE STRUCTURE									
Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: William P. Berridge_		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 70	9928 /A 22320 (03-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a original document.	and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 17, 2007								
William P. Berridge Registrat Randi B. Isaacs Registration I	ion No. 30,024 No. 56,046									

PATENT REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

			(1)	PLISSONNIER Marc	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(.	2)	SALVI Charles	(6)					
			(.	3)	LANIER Thierry	(7)			
			(-	4)	COULAUX Denis	(B)			
			e: (0	ach of	n consideration of the sum of or the undersigned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1,00) and or ned agrees to assign, an	her good and valuable consid nd hereby does assign, transfe	eration paid to r and set over	
(9)	Insert Nat	ne of	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie	: Atomique			
(10)	Assignee Insert Add Assignee	dress of		10)	25, Rue Lebianc, immeut	ole "Le Pona <u>nt D", F</u>	~75015 PARIS, France (F	R)	
		th ir co	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(II)	lusert Identificatio	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Thermoelectric Structure to F	Structure an orm a Textile	nd Use of the The ! Structure	ermoelectric	
	such aa Titl				 . 				
				Allon	ney Docket No. <u>132037</u>)	
				for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date	of							
	Signing of Application		•	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/727,5	31			
\ <i>,</i>	Identification for filed applications			liled	March 27, 2007				
and pat applica Assigno claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifit	tions for the in- ents as the Ass 2) Each undi- tion or continu- e in every way 3) Each und- or provisions o 4) Each und- ination a grant 5) Euch und- of the United of the convey the ess that this as: 6) Each unde-	vention. ignee m ersignee ation or y possib ersignee of a val ersignee States re states re states re of a pare to not re states re	and any passes to to division the division the division the division the division that it is agrees to the division divisione di di di divisione divisione divisione divisione divisione divisione divisione divi	tent(seessa execu- ereof. ing every corrections tates and a m said cin as g on h	te all papers necessary in conners) issuing thereon, and also to every. The call papers necessary in connect or any putent or reissue applicationee and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not executed in and his heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the results.	ecute separate assignmention with any interferention based thereon, for such interference, perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade the content of the performant of the p	ments in connection with such more which may be declared on the invention, and to coopera may be necessary in connect greements. In maintain or confirm by reis contine interest, and covenant utc. any agreements in conflictatives. On this assignment any further	applications oncerning any the with the ion with issue or all Letters s that he has ct herewith.	
	lo witness w	bereof,	executed b	y the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigne	d name(s).		
Date	April	27,	2007		Inventor Signature	PLISSONNIER Ma	10-16-00 January	(SEAL)	
Date	April	27,	2 9 07		Inventor Signature	SALVI Charles	2	(SEAL)	
Date	April	27,	2007		Inventor Signature	LANIER Thierry	har-	(SEAL)	
Date	April	27,	2007		Ynventor Signature	COULAUX De	nis	A (SEAL)	
Date					Inventor Signature		——————————————————————————————————————	(SEAL)	
Date					Inventor Signature			(SÉAL)	
Date					Loventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date					Inventor Signature	-		P (SEAL)	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

April 27, 2007 Witness Alban DUMONT Date

Date

April 27, 2007

Witness Denise WINIOWSKI

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/17/2007 REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0199